
  
NCWEB Online UG Admission Schedule for the 

Academic Session 2022-23 

Process Date 

 
Online Registration  

25th June 2022 – 19th October, 2022 

 

1stAdmission Cut-off Declaration 
25th October-2022 (Tuesday) 

Candidates to apply for admission 

against 1st Cut-Off 

10:00 A.M. 26th October, 2022 (Wednesday)- 

11:59 P.M. 28th October, 2022 (Friday) 

College to complete approvals for 

admission against 1st Cut-Off 

Till 5:00 P.M. 29th October, 2022 (Saturday) 

Last day of payment by candidates 

against1st Cut-Off 

5:00 P.M. 30th October, 2022 (Sunday) 

2ndAdmission Cut-off Declaration 
1st November, 2022 (Tuesday) 

Candidates to apply for admission 

against 2nd Cut-Off 

10:00 A.M. 2nd November, 2022 (Wednesday)- 

11:59 P.M. 4th November, 2022 (Friday) 

College to complete approvals for 

admission against 2nd Cut-Off 

Till 5:00 P.M. 5th November, 2022 (Saturday) 

Last day of payment by candidates 

against2nd Cut-Off 

5:00 P.M. 6th November, 2022 (Sunday) 

3rdAdmission Cut-off Declaration 

 

9th November, 2022 (Wednesday)  

Candidates to apply for admission 

against 3rd Cut-Off 

10:00 A.M. 10th  November, 2022 (Thursday)- 

11:59 P.M. 11th November, 2022 (Friday) 

College to complete approvals for 

admission against 3rd Cut-Off 

Till 5:00 P.M. 12th November, 2022 (Saturday) 

Last day of payment by candidates 

against 3rd Cut-Off 

 

5:00 P.M. 13th November, 2022 (Sunday) 
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Special Cut-off* 

 

Subject to the vacant 

seats after the 1st -3rd 

Cut-off and Special  

Cut-offs  

 

 

Declaration 
15th November, 2022 (Tuesday) 

Candidates to apply for admission 

against Special Cut-Off 

10:00 A.M. 16th  November, 2022 (Wednesday)- 

11:59 P.M. 17th November, 2022 (Thursday) 

College to complete approvals for 

admission against Special Cut-Off 

Till 5:00 P.M. 18th November, 2022 (Friday) 

Last day of payment by candidates 

against Special Cut-Off 

5:00 P.M. 19th November, 2022 (Saturday) 

4thAdmission Cut-off Declaration 
 22nd  November, 2022 (Tuesday) 

Candidates to apply for admission 

against 4th Cut-Off 

10:00 A.M. 23rd   November, 2022 (Wednesday)- 

11:59 P.M. 24th November, 2022 (Thursday) 

College to complete approvals for 

admission against 4th Cut-Off 

Till 5:00 P.M. 25th November, 2022 (Friday) 

Last day of payment by candidates 

against 4thCut-Off 

5:00 P.M. 26th November, 2022 (Saturday) 

5thAdmission Cut-off Declaration 
29th November, 2022 (Tuesday) 

Candidates to apply for admission 

against 5th   Cut-Off 

10:00 A.M. 30th  November, 2022 (Wednesday)- 

11:59 P.M. 1st  December, 2022 (Thursday) 

 

College to complete approvals for 

admission against 5th Cut-Off 

Till 5:00 P.M. 2nd  December, 2022 (Friday) 

 

Last day of payment by candidates 

against 5thCut-Off 

5:00 P.M. 3rd December, 2022 (Saturday) 

 

Special Drive* 

 

SC/ST/OBC 
 

 Declaration 
6th December , 2022 (Tuesday) 

Candidates to apply for admission 

against 5th   Cut-Off 

10:00 A.M. 7th December, 2022 (Wednesday)- 

11:59 P.M. 8th   December, 2022 (Thursday) 

College to complete approvals for 

admission against 5th Cut-Off 

Till 5:00 P.M. 9th  December, 2022 (Friday) 

Last day of payment by candidates 

against 5thCut-Off 

5:00 P.M. 10th December, 2022 (Saturday) 
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* These Cut-Offs will be declared only if there are vacant seats are available. 

    

Notes: 

 

• In case seats are still vacant, further Cut-offs may be announced by the University to fill the 

same. If needed, the University may also conduct special drive-in order to fill vacant seats 

against reserved category. 

 

• The list shall be displayed on the NCWEB website: www.ncweb.du.ac.in  

 

 

• The admission process is completely Contactless, and student can access her dashboard 

for admission from the link: https://admission.uod.ac.in/ 

 

• Dedicated Phone Number for each NCWEB College Centre along with email                 

(for admission queries/ grievance) will be posted on the website of the Board before the                 

I cut-off List of the NCWEB Centers. 

http://www.ncweb.du.ac.in/
https://admission.uod.ac.in/

